
 
 
 

SPCO 2022.23 Season Schedule 
 

Opening Weekend: Beethoven’s Seventh Symphony 
Friday, September 9, 8:00pm 
Saturday, September 10, 8:00pm 
Sunday, September 11, 2:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Igor Stravinsky: Suite from Pulcinella 
Coleridge-Taylor Perkinson: “Song Form” from Sinfonietta No. 1 
Ludwig van Beethoven: Symphony No. 7 
Led by SPCO Musicians 

 

Mozart’s Sinfonia Concertante for Violin and Viola 
Friday, September 16, 11:00am 
Friday, September 16, 8:00pm 
Saturday, September 17, 8:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Franz Joseph Haydn: Symphony No. 78  
Viet Cuong: Doubling Back (SPCO Sandbox commission, world premiere) 
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart: Sinfonia concertante for Violin, Viola and Orchestra  
Led by SPCO Musicians 

 

Mozart’s Sinfonia Concertante for Violin and Viola 
Tuesday, September 20, 7:30pm 
Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran Church, Apple Valley 
Franz Joseph Haydn: Symphony No. 78  
Viet Cuong: Doubling Back (SPCO Sandbox commission, world premiere) 
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart: Sinfonia concertante for Violin, Viola and Orchestra  
Led by SPCO Musicians 

 

Mozart’s Sinfonia Concertante for Winds 
Friday, September 23, 11:00am 
Friday, September 23, 8:00pm 
Wooddale Church, Eden Prairie 
Saturday, September 24, 8:00pm 
Saint Paul’s United Church of Christ, Saint Paul 
Sunday, September 25, 2:00pm 
Benson Great Hall, Arden Hills 
Franz Joseph Haydn: Symphony No. 78 
Viet Cuong: Doubling Back (SPCO Sandbox commission, world premiere) 



Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart: Sinfonia concertante for Winds and Orchestra  
Led by SPCO Musicians 

 

Express Concert: Conrad Tao Plays Mozart’s Piano Concerto No. 24  
Friday, September 30, 11:00am 
Friday, September 30, 8:00pm 
Saturday, October 1, 8:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Sunday, October 2, 2:00pm 
Ted Mann Concert Hall, Minneapolis  
Ruth Crawford Seeger: Music for Small Orchestra 
Carlo Gesualdo: “Resta di darmi noia” from Madrigals, Book 6 
Carl Philipp Emanuel Bach: Concerto in D for Piano and Orchestra 
Morton Feldman: The Viola in My Life 3 
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart: Concerto No. 24 for Piano and Orchestra 
Conrad Tao, director and piano 

 

Schubert’s Cello Quintet 
Thursday, October 6, 7:30pm 
Trinity Lutheran Church, Stillwater 
Friday, October 7, 8:00pm 
Wayzata Community Church, Wayzata 
Saturday, October 8, 8:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Clarice Assad: Synchronous 
Louise Farrenc: Nonet in E-flat 
Franz Schubert: Quintet in C for Two Violins, Viola and Two Cellos  
Led by SPCO Musicians 

 

Schubert’s Little C Major Symphony with Richard Egarr 
Friday, October 14, 8:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Saturday, October 15, 8:00pm 
Saint Paul’s United Church of Christ, Saint Paul 
Gerald Finzi: Romance 
Benjamin Britten: Serenade for Tenor, Horn and Strings 
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart: “Un’aura amorosa del nostro tesoro” from Così fan tutte 
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart: “Se all'impero amici Dei” from La clemenza di Tito 
Franz Schubert: Symphony No. 6, The Little C Major 
Richard Egarr, conductor 
David Portillo, tenor 
James Ferree, horn 

 

Dvořák’s Serenade for Winds 
Friday, October 21, 11:00am 
Friday, October 21, 8:00pm 
Saturday, October 22, 8:00pm 



Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Sunday, October 23, 3:00pm 
Saint Andrew’s Lutheran Church, Mahtomedi 
Antonín Dvořák: Serenade in D Minor for Winds 
Coleridge-Taylor Perkinson: Sinfonietta No. 1  
Louis W. Ballard: Incident at Wounded Knee (SPCO commission) 
Gabriela Ortiz: La Calaca for String Orchestra 
Led by SPCO Musicians 

 

Express Concert: Border CrosSing Sings Bach and Zumaya 
Thursday, November 3, 7:00pm 
Humboldt High School, Saint Paul’s West Side 
Friday, November 4, 8:00pm 
Saturday, November 5, 8:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Sunday, November 6, 2:00pm 
Benson Great Hall, Arden Hills 
Johann Sebastian Bach: Selections from Cantata No. 147, “Herz und Mund und Tat und Leben” 
Johann Sebastian Bach: Sanctus in D, BWV 238 
Johann Sebastian Bach: Concerto in C Minor for Oboe and Violin 
Manuel de Zumaya: Celebren Publiquen 
Manuel de Zumaya: Angelicas Milicias 
Manuel de Zumaya: Albricias Mortales 
Esteban Salas y Castro: Toquen Presto a Fuego 
Manuel Mesa y Carrizo: Las Flores y las Estrellas  
Border CrosSing 
Ahmed Anzaldúa, director 

 

Joshua Bell Plays Vieuxtemps’ Fifth Violin Concerto 
Thursday, November 10, 7:30pm 
Friday, November 11, 8:00pm 
Saturday, November 12, 8:00pm 
Sunday, November 13, 2:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart: Symphony No. 25 
Henri Vieuxtemps: Violin Concerto No. 5 
Georges Bizet: Symphony No. 1 
Joshua Bell, director and violin 

 

Barber’s Adagio for Strings 
Friday, November 25, 8:00pm 
Saturday, November 26, 8:00pm 
Sunday, November 27, 2:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul  
Caroline Shaw: Entr’acte 
Viet Cuong: Sandbox Premiere (SPCO commission) 
Samuel Barber: Adagio for Strings 
Jeff Scott: Homage to Duke 



Duke Ellington: Blue Pepper and Bluebird of Delhi 
Led by SPCO Musicians 

  

Express Concert: Baroque Marvels with Julia Bogorad-Kogan 
Thursday, December 1, 7:30pm 
Temple Israel, Minneapolis 
Friday, December 2, 7:00pm 
Capri Theater, North Minneapolis 
Saturday, December 3, 8:00pm 
Saint Paul’s United Church of Christ, Saint Paul 
Georg Philipp Telemann: Quartet in A Minor for Flute, Oboe, Violin and Continuo  
Johann Sebastian Bach: Trio Sonata in G 
Isabella Leonarda: Sonata for Violin, Op. 16, No. 12 
Élisabeth-Claude Jacquet de la Guerre: Trio Sonata in D 
Georg Philipp Telemann: Concerto for Two Oboes and Trumpet 
Led by SPCO Musicians 
Julia Bogorad-Kogan, creative lead 

 

Holiday Concerts: Bach’s Brandenburg Concertos  
Thursday, December 8, 7:30pm 
Shepherd of the Valley, Apple Valley 
Friday, December 9, 8:00pm 
Saturday, December 10, 8:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Johann Sebastian Bach: Brandenburg Concerto No. 1 
Johann Sebastian Bach: Brandenburg Concerto No. 3 
Johann Sebastian Bach: Brandenburg Concerto No. 4 
Johann Sebastian Bach: Brandenburg Concerto No. 5  
Johann Sebastian Bach: Brandenburg Concerto No. 6  
Led by SPCO Musicians 

 

Holiday Concerts: Handel’s Messiah 
Thursday, December 15, 7:30pm 
Friday, December 16, 8:00pm 
The Basilica of Saint Mary, Minneapolis 
Saturday, December 17, 8:00pm 
Sunday, December 18, 2:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul  
George Frideric Handel: Messiah  
Paul McCreesh, conductor 
Caitlin Lynch, soprano 
Avery Amereau, contralto 
Tom Cooley, tenor 
John Moore, baritone 
The Singers — Minnesota Choral Artists 
Matthew Culloton, artistic director 



Romantic Landscapes with Eunae Koh 
Thursday, January 5, 7:30pm 
Trinity Lutheran Church, Stillwater 
Friday, January 6, 7:00pm 
Capri Theater, North Minneapolis 
Saturday, January 7, 8:00pm 
Saint Paul’s United Church of Christ, Saint Paul 
Clara Schumann: Three Romances for Violin and Piano 
Louise Farrenc: Sextet for Winds and Piano 
Hilary Tann: The Walls of Morlais Castle 
Valborg Aulin: String Quartet in F 
Led by SPCO Musicians 
Eunae Koh, creative lead 

 

Bach’s Orchestral Suite No. 3 with Richard Egarr 
Thursday, January 12, 7:30pm 
Temple Israel, Minneapolis 
Friday, January 13, 11:00am 
Saturday, January 14, 8:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Sunday, January 15, 3:00pm 
Saint Andrew’s Lutheran Church, Mahtomedi  
Heinrich Ignaz Franz Biber: Selections from Mensa sonora, Battalia and Der Nachtwätcher 
Johann Heinrich Schmelzer: Lamento sopra la morte di Ferdinand III 
Johann Sebastian Bach: Orchestral Suite No. 3 
Richard Egarr, conductor and harpsichord 

 

Musical Distillations with Steven Copes 
Friday, January 20, 11:00am 
Friday, January 20, 8:00pm 
Wooddale Church, Eden Prairie 
Saturday, January 21, 8:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Sunday, January 22, 2:00pm 
Ted Mann Concert Hall, Minneapolis  
Richard Strauss: String Sextet from Capriccio 
Arnold Schoenberg: Chamber Symphony No. 1 
Edgard Varèse: Density 21.5 
Maurice Ravel: String Quartet 
Led by SPCO Musicians 
Steven Copes, creative lead 
Alicia McQuerrey, flute 

 

Express Concert: Legends/Leyendas with Maureen Nelson and Richard Belcher 
Thursday, January 26, 7:00pm 
Humboldt High School, Saint Paul’s West Side 
Friday, January 27, 8:00pm 
Saturday, January 28, 8:00pm 



Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Juan Crisóstomo de Arriaga: Symphony in D  
Maurice Ravel: Pièce en forme de Habanera  
Gabriela Lena Frank: Leyendas: An Andean Walkabout for String Orchestra  
Maureen Nelson: Renaissance Suite  
Led by SPCO Musicians 
Maureen Nelson and Richard Belcher, creative leads 
 

Express Concert: Legends/Leyendas with Maureen Nelson and Richard Belcher 
Tuesday, January 31, 7:30pm 
Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran Church, Apple Valley 
Thursday, February 2, 7:30pm 
Temple Israel, Minneapolis 
Friday, February 3, 8:00pm 
Wayzata Community Church, Wayzata 
Saturday, February 4, 8:00pm 
Saint Paul’s United Church of Christ, Saint Paul  
Juan Crisóstomo de Arriaga: Symphony in D  
Maurice Ravel: Pièce en forme de Habanera  
Gabriela Lena Frank: Leyendas: An Andean Walkabout for String Orchestra  
Maureen Nelson: Renaissance Suite  
Led by SPCO Musicians 
Maureen Nelson and Richard Belcher, creative leads 

 

Beethoven/5: Jonathan Biss Plays Beethoven’s Emperor Concerto 
Friday, February 10, 8:00pm 
Saturday, February 11, 8:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Sunday, February 12, 2:00pm 
Ted Mann Concert Hall, Minneapolis 
Brett Dean: Piano Concerto Gneixendorfer Musik – Eine Winterreise (Gneixendorf Music – A Winter's 

Journey) (SPCO co-commission, U.S. premiere) 
Ludwig van Beethoven: Concerto No. 5 for Piano and Orchestra, Emperor 
Jonathan Biss, director and piano 

 

Northside Celebration 2023 
Sunday, February 19, 2:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul  
Led by SPCO Musicians 

 

Brahms and Bartók with Tabea Zimmermann  
Friday, March 10, 11:00am 
Friday, March 10, 8:00pm 
Wooddale Church, Eden Prairie 
Saturday, March 11, 8:00pm 
Sunday, March 12, 2:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul  



Ödön Pártos: Yiskor (In Memoriam) 
Béla Bartók: Divertimento for String Orchestra 
Johannes Brahms: Serenade No. 2, Op. 16  
Tabea Zimmermann, director and viola 

 

Mendelssohn’s Scottish Symphony with Tabea Zimmermann 
Friday, March 17, 8:00pm 
Saturday, March 18, 8:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Sunday, March 19, 2:00pm 
Benson Great Hall, Arden Hills  
Fanny Mendelssohn-Hensel: Overture in C  
Johann Nepomuk Hummel: Potpourri (mit Fantasie) for Viola and Orchestra 
Felix Mendelssohn: Symphony No. 3, Scottish  
Tabea Zimmermann, director and viola 

 

Beethoven’s Eighth Symphony with Richard Egarr 
Friday, March 31, 11:00am 
Friday, March 31, 8:00pm 
Saturday, April 1, 8:00pm 
Sunday, April 2, 2:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul  
Franz Joseph Haydn: Symphony No. 59, Fire  
Stephen Hartke: Cello Concerto, Da Pacem (SPCO co-commission) 
Ludwig van Beethoven: Symphony No. 8 
Richard Egarr, conductor 
Julie Albers, cello 

 

Sang Yoon Kim Plays Crusell’s Second Clarinet Concerto 
Friday, April 14, 11:00am 
Friday, April 14, 8:00pm 
Saturday, April 15, 8:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Josef Suk: Meditation on the Old Bohemian Chorale 
Bernhard Crusell: Clarinet Concerto No. 2 
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart: Symphony No. 40 
Led by SPCO Musicians 
Sang Yoon Kim, clarinet 

 

Sang Yoon Kim Plays Crusell’s Second Clarinet Concerto 
Tuesday, April 18, 7:30pm 
Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran Church, Apple Valley 
Josef Suk: Meditation on the Old Bohemian Chorale 
Bernhard Crusell: Clarinet Concerto No. 2 
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart: Symphony No. 40 
Led by SPCO Musicians 
Sang Yoon Kim, clarinet 



 

Ethereal Voices with Abel Selaocoe 
Thursday, April 20, 7:30pm 
Temple Israel, Minneapolis 
Friday, April 21, 8:00pm 
Wayzata Community Church, Wayzata 
Saturday, April 22, 8:00pm 
Saint Paul’s United Church of Christ, Saint Paul 
Sunday, April 23, 3:00pm 
Saint Andrew’s Lutheran Church, Mahtomedi 
Pauline Oliveros: Tuning Meditation 
Abel Selaocoe: Selections to be announced 
Abel Selaocoe, director and cello 

 

Steven Copes Plays Brahms’ Violin Concerto 
Friday, April 28, 8:00pm 
Saturday, April 29, 8:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Sunday, April 30, 2:00pm 
Benson Great Hall, Arden Hills  
Richard Strauss: Serenade for 13 Winds 
Coleridge-Taylor Perkinson: Sinfonietta No. 2, Generations 
Johannes Brahms: Concerto in D for Violin and Orchestra 
Led by SPCO Musicians 
Steven Copes, violin 

 

Dvořák’s American Quintet 
Thursday, May 4, 7:30pm 
Trinity Lutheran Church, Stillwater 
Friday, May 5, 7:00pm 
Capri Theater, North Minneapolis 
Louis W. Ballard: Ritmo Indio (A Study in American Indian Rhythms) for Woodwind Quintet 
Antonín Dvořák: Quintet for Two Violins, Two Violas, and Cello, American 
David Bruce: Gumboots 
Led by SPCO Musicians 

 

Cassie Pilgrim Plays Strauss’ Oboe Concerto 
Thursday, May 11, 7:00pm 
Humboldt High School, Saint Paul’s West Side 
Friday, May 12, 8:00pm 
Wayzata Community Church, Wayzata 
Saturday, May 13, 8:00pm 
Saint Paul’s United Church of Christ, Saint Paul 
Richard Strauss: Till Eulenspiegel einmal anders!  
Sergei Prokofiev: Mimoletnosti (Visions fugitives) 
Richard Strauss: Oboe Concerto 



Led by SPCO Musicians 
Cassie Pilgrim, oboe 

 

Cassie Pilgrim Plays Strauss’ Oboe Concerto 
Tuesday, May 16, 7:30pm 
Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran Church, Apple Valley  
Richard Strauss: Till Eulenspiegel einmal anders!  
Sergei Prokofiev: Mimoletnosti (Visions fugitives) 
Richard Strauss: Oboe Concerto 
Led by SPCO Musicians 
Cassie Pilgrim, oboe 

 

Yeol Eum Son Plays Beethoven’s Second Piano Concerto 
Friday, May 19, 11:00am 
Saturday, May 20, 8:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul 
Sunday, May 21, 2:00pm 
Ted Mann Concert Hall, Minneapolis  
Jacques Offenbach: Les Larmes de Jacqueline  
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart: Piano Concerto No. 23 
Ludwig van Beethoven: Piano Concerto No. 2  
Led by SPCO Musicians 
Yeol Eum Son, director and piano 
Sarah Lewis, cello 

 

HAPPY HOUR CONCERT: Mozart’s Paris Symphony with Jonathan Cohen 
Thursday, May 25, 6:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul  
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart: Symphony No. 31, Paris 
Jean-Philippe Rameau: Instrumental selections from Les Indes galantes and Dardanus  
Joseph Haydn: Symphony No. 85, La Reine 
Jonathan Cohen, conductor and harpsichord 

 

Express Concert: Mozart’s Paris Symphony with Jonathan Cohen 
Friday, May 26, 8:00pm 
Saturday, May 27, 8:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul  
Sunday, May 28, 3:00pm 
Saint Andrew’s Lutheran Church, Mahtomedi 
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart: Symphony No. 31, Paris 
Jean-Philippe Rameau: Instrumental selections from Les Indes galantes and Dardanus 
Joseph Haydn: Symphony No. 85, La Reine 
Jonathan Cohen, conductor and harpsichord 

 



Mozart’s 40th Symphony: What Makes it Great?® with Rob Kapilow 
Friday, June 2, 11:00am 
Friday, June 2, 8:00pm 
Wooddale Church, Eden Prairie 
Saturday, June 3, 8:00pm 
Saint Paul’s United Church of Christ, Saint Paul 
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart: Symphony No. 40 
Led by SPCO Musicians 
Rob Kapilow, commentator 

 

Season Finale: Beethoven’s Pastoral Symphony with Gábor Takács-Nagy 
Friday, June 9, 11:00am 
Friday, June 9, 8:00pm 
Saturday, June 10, 8:00pm 
Ordway Concert Hall, Saint Paul  
Claude Debussy: Première Rhapsodie (First Rhapsody) arr. Geoffrey Gordon (SPCO commission, 

World premiere) 
Edvard Grieg: Quartet for String Orchestra in G Minor  
Ludwig van Beethoven: Symphony No. 6, Pastoral 
Gábor Takács-Nagy, conductor 
Sang Yoon Kim, clarinet 

 


